
1020509 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 
COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW 

Paul Gentry 
414-4118 

paul.gentry@dot.state.fl.us 
 

Comments: (12-3-14) 
I understand the purpose of equipping all vehicles with a minimum of 1 – Class 2 light in a 
workzone, but all equipment? Is this including generators, portable light towers, and other type 
of “equipment” also? 
The second paragraph in 102-5.9 says to “Equip all other vehicles and equipment with a 
minimum of…..”. Why would one do this when paragraph 1, sentence 1 has already stated a 
minimum requirement for “all vehicles and equipment’? Redundant verbiage. 
 
Response: The proposed changes to Section 102-5.9 will not be made. The second paragraph in 
this section covers the need. 
 
****************************************************************************** 

Guy LaPrade 
Trinity Highway 

800-282-7668 
guy.laprade@trin.net 

 
Comments: (12-8-14) 
Under MOT #1020509 below should we suggest that FL DOT add the comment below to cover 
the use of Vulcan: “Temporary barrier wall, steel used on roadway sections shall meet the 
NCHRP Report 350 criteria or the MASH and be listed on the APL.” 
 
Response: These requirements are currently covered in the “Alternate Designs” note on Sheet 1 
of Index 414.  This proposed change is outside of the scope of this specification change. 
No changes made. 
 
****************************************************************************** 

Brian Hermany 
561-432-4966 

brian.hermany@dot.state.fl.us 
 

Comments: (12-9-14) 
May I make the following suggestion: 
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Response: The proposed changes to Section 102-5.9 will not be made. The second paragraph in 
this section covers the need. 
 
****************************************************************************** 

Katie Kehres 
772-429-4889 

katherine.kehres@dot.state.fl.us 
 

Comments: (12-15-14) 
102-9.5.2 Barrier Wall (Temporary): Recommend adding a new sub section heading for the 
Trailer mounted barriers and define as 102-9.5.3 or 102-9.5.2.1. (Kandarappallil Jose) 
 
Response: Thank you for your comment. No change made at this time; however, this 
recommendation will be considered for future revisions to this section. 
 
****************************************************************************** 

FDOT 
D5 Construction 

 
Comments: (12-19-14) 
102-5.9 Second paragraph "Equip all other vehicles and equipment with a minimum of 4 square 
feet of retroreflective sheeting or warning lights." makes it a little confusing as to what exactly 
constitutes “all vehicles and equipment” in the first paragraph. It might allow the contractor to 
argue that some of his vehicles and equipment only need the retroreflective sheeting or 
nonspecific lights. 
 
Response: The proposed changes to Section 102-5.9 will not be made. The second paragraph in 
this section covers the need. 
 
****************************************************************************** 
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